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Saint John Men’s Touch Football League (SJMTFL) 
45th Annual Awards Presentations 

2021 
 
“A” DIVISION PLAYOFF CHAMPIONSHIP TROPHY 
BANDITS 
 
“B” DIVISION PLAYOFF CHAMPIONSHIP TROPHY 
BRICK CITY BOMBERS 
 
 
SCORING CHAMP – REG. SEASON 
Luke O’Grady   Volunteers    49 Points 
 
SACK CHAMP – REG. SEASON 
Devon Bradbury   Bandits    17 Sacks 
 
INTERCEPTION CHAMPS – REG. SEASON 
Luke O’Grady   Volunteers    6 Interceptions 
 
 



2021 “A” Champions – BANDITS 

 
 

2021 “B” Champions – BRICK CITY BOMBERS 

 



CUMULATIVE STATS 2011-2021
YEAR 1ST PLACE "A" DIVISION CHAMPS "B" DIVISION CHAMPS
2021 Volunteers (7-1-0) Bandits Brick City Bombers
2019 Volunteers (10-2-0) Volunteers Bandits
2018 Volunteers (8-2-1) Rage Brick City Bombers
2017 Volunteers (14-3-0) Raiders Brick City Bombers
2016 Dub Squad (10-1-0) Rage Bandits
2015 Raiders (11-0-0) Raiders Rage
2014 Raiders (16-0-0) Raiders Hawks
2013 Little Caesars Outlaws (17-2-0) Raiders Ice Men
2012 Raiders (19-0-0) Raiders Mustangs
2011 Raiders (16-2-0) Raiders Rage

YEAR-GAMES SCORING CHAMP SACK CHAMP INTERCEPTION CHAMP
2021-8 Luke O'Grady (49) Devon Bradbury (17) Luke O'Grady (6)

2019-12 Andrew Ewart (78) Andrew Ewart (12) Luke O'Grady (9)
2018-12 Andrew Ewart (57) Andrew Ewart (20) Adam Forstner (6)
2017-18 Dan Smith (139) Andrew Ewart (27) Tom Harris (14)

Graeme Brown &
Jim Mather (8)

2015-12 Dustin Curran (70) Peter Stoner (17) Josh Brown (10)
2014-18 Chris Boyce (152) Peter Stoner (39) Jim Mather (37)
2013-19 Chris Boyce (191) Peter Stoner (46) Jim Mather (23)
2012-19 Ken Lawrence Jr (138) Giuliano Debortoli (41) Darren Lavigne (26)
2011-18 Andrew Hamilton (145) Giuliano Debortoli (31) Jim Mather (21)

YEAR MOST POINTS - 1 GAME MOST SACKS - 1 GAME MOST INTS - 1 GAME
Sean Chamberlain,
Andrew Ewart &
Peter Stoner (4)

Andrew Ewart &
Tim Jackson (20)

2018 Andrew Ewart (26) Andrew Ewart (6) Brendan Johnstone (3)
Tyler Curnew,
Kris LeClair &
Jim Mather (4)
Graeme Brown,
Tim Jackson,
Joe Lander x 2 &
Jim Mather (3)

2015 Jon Bradin (24) Giuliano Debortoli (5) Josh Brown (4)
Giuliano Debortoli &
Peter Stoner (6)

Kevin Keenan &
Jim Mather (5)

2012 Chris Boyce (32) Ike Lammert (7) Jim Mather (5)
2011 Jon Roscoe (33) Dan Arseneau (7) Nathan Muise (4)

2019

2013 Chris Boyce (30) Rick Dean (7)

Peter Stoner (21)Tim Jackson (78)2016-12

Peter Stoner (5)Tim Jackson (20)2016

2017

2021 Rob Diamond (25) Luke O'Grady (4)

Peter Stoner (7) Jacob Malcolm (4)

2014 Kent Fulton (34) Jim Mather (7)

Dan Smith (42) Chris Reid (8)



2021 REGULAR SEASON STANDINGS
GAMES WINS LOST TIES PTS DEF F A NET

Volunteers 8 7 1 0 14 0 226 50 176
Bandits 8 6 2 0 12 0 99 82 17
Brick City Bombers 8 3 5 0 6 0 163 164 -1
Average Joe's 8 0 8 0 0 1 45 237 -192

TOTALS 32 16 16 0 533 533

2021 PLAYOFF RESULTS
SEMI FINALS

02-Nov Allison Grounds 7:00 PM Brick City Bombers L Bandits W
8:30 PM Average Joe's L Volunteers W

CHAMPIONSHIPS
"A" DIVISION

06-Nov Allison Grounds 2:00 PM Bandits 13 Volunteers 6

"B" DIVISION
Allison Grounds 12:30 PM Average Joe's 6 Brick City Bombers 33



2021 REGULAR SEASON GAMES

DATE AWAY at HOME SCORE
(A - H) FIELD COMMENT

Volunteers at Bandits 6 - 13
Brick City Bombers at Average Joe’s 35 - 14

Bandits at Brick City Bombers 14 - 12
Average Joe’s at Volunteers 0 - 46

Brick City Bombers at Volunteers 7 - 51
Bandits at Average Joe’s 25 - 7

Average Joe’s at Brick City Bombers 6 - 34
Bandits at Volunteers 0 - 12

Average Joe’s (DEFAULT) at Bandits 0 - 1 DEFAULT (AVERAGE JOE'S)
Volunteers at Brick City Bombers 33 - 12

Volunteers at Bandits 20 - 0
Brick City Bombers at Average Joe’s 38 - 0

Bandits at Brick City Bombers 19 - 12
Average Joe’s at Volunteers 6 - 21

Volunteers at Average Joe’s 37 - 12 Reschedule from Oct 17th
Brick City Bombers at Bandits 13 - 27 Reschedule from Oct 17th

26-Oct

28-Oct

28-Sep

3-Oct

5-Oct

12-Oct

19-Oct

24-Oct

Allison Grounds Field

Allison Grounds Field

Allison Grounds Field

Allison Grounds Field

Allison Grounds Field

Allison Grounds Field

Allison Grounds Field

Allison Grounds Field

http://www.sjmtfl.com/event/average-joes-at-bandits-2/
http://www.sjmtfl.com/event/brick-city-bombers-at-volunteers-2/
http://www.sjmtfl.com/event/brick-city-bombers-at-rage-2/
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http://www.sjmtfl.com/event/brick-city-bombers-at-rage-2/
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http://www.sjmtfl.com/event/brick-city-bombers-at-rage-2/
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2021 REGULAR SEASON SCORING
Player Name Team Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 TOTAL TDs 1pts 2pts
O’Grady, Luke Volunteers 13 12 12 6 6 49 8 1
Cormier, Brandon Brick City Bombers 20 12 6 6 44 7 1
Sampel, Mike Brick City Bombers 14 1 12 6 33 5 3
Diamond, Rob Volunteers 25 6 1 32 5 2
Ewart, Andrew Volunteers 6 12 6 8 32 5 1
Clark, Adam Volunteers 18 7 6 31 5 1
Foster, Ryan Volunteers 6 21 27 4 3
Charlton, Chad Bandits 1 1 1 13 7 23 3 5
Ganong, Kale Bandits 6 6 6 18 3
Lawrence Jr., Ken Brick City Bombers 6 12 18 3
Vautour, K-Ci Average Joe's 12 6 18 3
Parlee, K.W. Brick City Bombers 1 6 6 13 2 1
Bradbury, Devon Bandits 12 12 2
Burchill, Kirkland Bandits 6 6 12 2
Eatmon, Tyson Brick City Bombers 6 6 12 2
Giffin, Rane Volunteers 12 12 2
Gillespie, Mike Brick City Bombers 6 6 12 2
Keenan, Riley Bandits 6 6 12 2
Leslie, Collin Brick City Bombers 6 6 12 2
Hicks, Jared Volunteers 1 6 1 8 1 2
Tracey, Jordan Volunteers 2 6 8 1 2
Bedard, Matt Average Joe's 1 6 7 1 1
Brown, Grame Bandits 6 1 7 1 1
Brown, Josh Volunteers 1 6 7 1 1
Galbraith, Sean Volunteers 6 1 7 1 1
Harris, Tom Volunteers 7 7 1 1
LeBlanc, Mike Bandits 1 6 7 1 1
Baxter, Travis Average Joe's 6 6 1
Betteridge, Jordan Bandits 6 6 1
Knudson, Jordan Average Joe's 6 6 1
Landers, Rob Average Joe's 6 6 1
Leslie, Jeremy Brick City Bombers 6 6 1
Lutes, Dakota Volunteers 6 6 1
McAulay, Evan Brick City Bombers 6 6 1



Player Name Team Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 TOTAL TDs 1pts 2pts
Shonamam, Aaron Brick City Bombers 1 2 3 3
Lander, Joe Brick City Bombers 2 2 2
Chamberlain, Sean Average Joe's 1 1 1
Dean, Rick Bandits 1 1 1
Drummond, Aaron Average Joe's 1 1 1
Gray, Dom Brick City Bombers 1 1 1
Hachey, Jon Brick City Bombers 1 1 1
Keenan, Kevin Bandits 1 1 1



2021 REGULAR SEASON SACKS
Player Name Team Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 TOTAL
Bradbury, Devon Bandits 3 2 2 3 3 1 3 17
Stoner, Peter Brick City Bombers 4 1 3 2 2 12
Ewart, Andrew Volunteers 1 2 1 1 1 4 10
Chamberlain, Sean Average Joe's 4 4
Knudson, Jordan Average Joe's 2 2
Vautour, K-Ci Average Joe's 2 2
Clark, Adam Volunteers 1 1
Daigle, Colin Bandits 1 1
Ganong, Kale Bandits 1 1
Hachey, Jon Brick City Bombers 1 1
Parlee, K.W. Brick City Bombers 1 1
Roche, Reece Average Joe's 1 1



2021 REGULAR SEASON INTERCEPTIONS
Player Name Team Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 TOTAL
O’Grady, Luke Volunteers 4 1 1 6
Burchill, Kirkland Bandits 1 2 1 1 5
Brown, Josh Volunteers 2 1 1 4
Galbraith, Sean Volunteers 2 1 1 4
Clark, Adam Volunteers 1 1 1 3
Eatmon, Tyson Brick City Bombers 1 2 3
Bedard, Matt Average Joe's 1 1 2
Betteridge, Jordan Bandits 1 1 2
Brown, Grame Bandits 1 1 2
Diamond, Rob Volunteers 1 1 2
Ganong, Kale Bandits 1 1 2
Keenan, Kevin Bandits 1 1 2
Tracey, Jordan Volunteers 2 2
Ballard, Dallas Volunteers 1 1
Carrier, Chris Bandits 1 1
Chamberlain, Sean Average Joe's 1 1
Charlton, Chad Bandits 1 1
Collins, Tim Brick City Bombers 1 1
Cormier, Brandon Brick City Bombers 1 1
Craig, Steve Average Joe's 1 1
Drummond, Aaron Average Joe's 1 1
Erbs, Adam Volunteers 1 1
Foster, Ryan Volunteers 1 1
Giffin, Rane Volunteers 1 1
Gillespie, Mike Brick City Bombers 1 1
Knudson, Joe Average Joe's 1 1
Lutes, Dakota Volunteers 1 1
Roche, Reece Average Joe's 1 1
Smith, Matt Brick City Bombers 1 1
White,Dan Brick City Bombers 1 1



Player's Name Points TDs 1pts 2pts Sacks IntsTeam Player Totals

Average Joe's
6 1Baxter, Travis

7 1 1 2Bedard, Matt

1 1 4 1Chamberlain, Sean

1Craig, Steve

Crowell, Brad

1 1 1Drummond, Aaron

Dumas, Andre

Godreau, Dominick

Hamilton, Andrew

1Knudson, Joe

6 1 2Knudson, Jordan

Knudson, Justin

6 1Landers, Rob

Mather, Jim

Rice, Thomas

1 1Roche, Reece

Stokes, Shane

18 3 2Vautour, K-Ci

Team Totals 45 7 3 9 7



Player's Name Points TDs 1pts 2pts Sacks IntsTeam Player Totals

Bandits
6 1 2Betteridge, Jordan

12 2 17Bradbury, Devon

7 1 1 2Brown, Grame

12 2 5Burchill, Kirkland

1Carrier, Chris

23 3 5 1Charlton, Chad

1Daigle, Colin

1 1Dean, Rick

18 3 1 2Ganong, Kale

1 1 2Keenan, Kevin

12 2Keenan, Riley

7 1 1LeBlanc, Mike

Nicholson, Kurtis

Team Totals 99 15 9 19 15



Player's Name Points TDs 1pts 2pts Sacks IntsTeam Player Totals

Brick City Bombers
1Collins, Tim

44 7 1 1Cormier, Brandon

12 2 3Eatmon, Tyson

12 2 1Gillespie, Mike

Godin, John

Gordon, Josh

1 1Gray, Dom

1 1 1Hachey, Jon

Kitchen, Cody

2 2Lander, Joe

18 3Lawrence Jr., Ken

12 2Leslie, Collin

6 1Leslie, Jeremy

6 1McAulay, Evan

13 2 1 1Parlee, K.W.

33 5 3Sampel, Mike

3 3Shonamam, Aaron

1Smith, Matt

12Stoner, Peter

1White,Dan

Team Totals 163 25 11 1 14 8



Player's Name Points TDs 1pts 2pts Sacks IntsTeam Player Totals

Volunteers
1Ballard, Dallas

7 1 1 4Brown, Josh

31 5 1 1 3Clark, Adam

32 5 2 2Diamond, Rob

1Erbs, Adam

32 5 1 10Ewart, Andrew

27 4 3 1Foster, Ryan

7 1 1 4Galbraith, Sean

12 2 1Giffin, Rane

7 1 1Harris, Tom

8 1 2Hicks, Jared

6 1 1Lutes, Dakota

49 8 1 6O’Grady, Luke

8 1 2 2Tracey, Jordan

Team Totals 226 35 14 1 11 26
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